

BID TABULATION REPORT

2022 Street Reclamation Program with Miscellaneous Concrete PROJECT No. PWSM22002

BID OPENED: May 10, 2022

				Texas Materials Group, Inc. dba Texas Bit		Reynolds Asphalt & Construction	
MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 131,458.50	\$ 131,458.50	\$ 131,458.50	\$ 131,458.50
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :					\$ 131,458.50	\$ 131,458.50	\$ 131,458.50

SALES TAX FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (Hand finishing – joint to joint)	200	SY	\$ 228.60	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00
202	Additional Cost (above the cost of concrete bid item) for 8-inch High Early	100	SY	\$ 52.45	\$ 5,245.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
203	Remove and Replace Residential Drive Approach	2,000	SY	\$ 114.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 284,000.00
204	Remove and Replace Commercial Drive Approach	2,000	SY	\$ 118.40	\$ 236,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260,000.00
205	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	6,000	LT	\$ 136.50	\$ 819,000.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 183,600.00
206	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	2,000	LT	\$ 73.20	\$ 146,400.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 68,800.00
207	Remove and Replace Collector/Arterial Concrete Valley Gutter	2,000	SY	\$ 177.90	\$ 355,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280,000.00
208	Remove and Replace Residential Concrete Valley Gutter	1,000	SY	\$ 201.35	\$ 201,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140,000.00
209	Furnish & Install Curb Drain (R3262 Neenah Foundry or equivalent)	25	EA	\$ 205.35	\$ 5,133.75	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45,000.00
210	Furnish & Install Grass Sodding	2,000	SY	\$ 15.14	\$ 30,280.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 20,600.00
211	Remove and Replace existing asphalt with Type "D" HMAC	300	TN	\$ 230.40	\$ 69,120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 108,000.00
212	Remove and Replace Exposed Aggregate Concrete	300	SY	\$ 135.70	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 36,600.00
213	Asphalt Milling at a depth of two inches (2")	5,000	SY	\$ 3.80	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 23,500.00
214	Base failure repairs	150	SY	\$ 149.30	\$ 22,395.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
215	Pulvermix 16 - 18-inch depth for entire width of street & haul away extra material	15,000	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105,000.00
216	Preparation & Manipulation 10" - 12" Lime Treated Subgrade	15,000	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 60,750.00
217	Furnish Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (36 lbs/SY)	270	TN	\$ 213.00	\$ 57,510.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 64,800.00
218	Preparation & Manipulation 8" - 10" Cement Stabilized Subgrade	15,000	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 52,500.00
219	Furnish Type I Portland Cement (36 lbs/SY)	270	TN	\$ 234.00	\$ 63,180.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 56,700.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

2022 Street Reclamation Program with Miscellaneous Concrete PROJECT No. PWSM22002

BID OPENED: May 10, 2022

				Texas Materials Group, Inc. dba Texas Bit		Reynolds Asphalt & Construction	
220	Installation of Paving Fabric (Petromat) to include tack coat materials	15,000	SY	\$ 2.80	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 39,000.00
221	Furnish & Install 2-inch Type "D" HMAC Surface Course for Pavement	15,000	SY	\$ 15.75	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210,000.00
222	Four inch (4") Type "B" HMAC	15,000	SY	\$ 28.69	\$ 430,350.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 333,000.00
223	Four inch (4") white thermoplastic striping	1,000	LT	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,300.00
224	Four inch (4") yellow thermoplastic striping	1,000	LT	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,300.00
225	Eight inch (8") white thermoplastic striping	1,000	LT	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
226	Twenty-four inch (24") white thermoplastic striping	250	LT	\$ 15.55	\$ 3,887.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
227	Thermoplastic turn lane arrow	5	EA	\$ 300.45	\$ 1,502.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
228	Additional per inch of roadway excavation	5,000	SY	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,250.00
229	Furnish & Install Permanent Pavement Markings: School Crosswalk; white thermoplastic	100	LT	\$ 15.55	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 1,130.00
230	Furnish & Install Permanent Pavement Markings: End of School Zone Bars	50	LT	\$ 15.55	\$ 777.50	\$ 11.30	\$ 565.00
231	Furnish & Install Permanent Pavement Markings :12 Inch white Pedestrian Crosswalk	200	LT	\$ 7.90	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
232	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 219,097.50	\$ 219,097.50	\$ 219,097.50	\$ 219,097.50

SUBTOTAL SALES TAX FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:

\$ 3,494,643.50

\$ 2,658,942.50

BOND FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
301	Furnish & Install 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	200	SY	\$ 75.75	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
302	Furnish & Install Retaining Wall (greater than 8-inch to 24-inch, measured from top of sidewalk)	40	CY	\$ 2,141.55	\$ 85,662.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 24,400.00
303	Furnish & Install ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	10	EA	\$ 2,754.30	\$ 27,543.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00
304	Remove & Replace 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	1,000	SY	\$ 87.75	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120,000.00
305	Remove and Replace ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	15	EA	\$ 3,158.40	\$ 47,376.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
306	Remove and Replace Retaining Wall adjacent to Sidewalk	40	CY	\$ 2,469.30	\$ 98,772.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
307	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00

SUBTOTAL BOND FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:

\$ 682,253.00

\$ 587,900.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

2022 Street Reclamation Program with Miscellaneous Concrete PROJECT No. PWSM22002

BID OPENED: May 10, 2022

<i>Texas Materials Group, Inc. dba Texas Bit</i>	<i>Reynolds Asphalt & Construction</i>
--	--

STORMWATER FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Channel / Slope	5500	SY	\$ 236.00	\$ 1,298,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,457,500.00
402	Construct Reinforced Concrete Channel / Slope	2500	SY	\$ 230.55	\$ 576,375.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 650,000.00
403	Remove & Replace 10-foot Curb Inlet	5	EA	\$ 10,926.20	\$ 54,631.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
404	Remove & Replace 15-foot Curb Inlet	5	EA	\$ 15,297.00	\$ 76,485.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
405	Remove & Replace 20-foot Curb Inlet	5	EA	\$ 19,558.00	\$ 97,790.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
406	Remove & Replace 12-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	20	LT	\$ 331.05	\$ 6,621.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 7,400.00
407	Remove & Replace 15-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	20	LT	\$ 339.80	\$ 6,796.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 7,600.00
408	Remove & Replace 18-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	100	LT	\$ 356.20	\$ 35,620.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
409	Remove & Replace 21-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	20	LT	\$ 379.15	\$ 7,583.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00
410	Remove & Replace 24-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	100	LT	\$ 407.55	\$ 40,755.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00
411	Remove & Replace 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	50	SY	\$ 273.15	\$ 13,657.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
412	Remove & Replace 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach	50	SY	\$ 415.20	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00
413	Furnish & Install 12-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	2	EA	\$ 4,370.50	\$ 8,741.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
414	Furnish & Install 15-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	2	EA	\$ 4,370.50	\$ 8,741.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00
415	Furnish & Install 18-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	10	EA	\$ 5,026.05	\$ 50,260.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 56,000.00
416	Furnish & Install 21-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	2	EA	\$ 5,463.10	\$ 10,926.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
417	Furnish & Install 24-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	10	EA	\$ 5,681.60	\$ 56,816.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 63,000.00

SUBTOTAL STORMWATER FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:

\$ 2,370,558.20

\$ 2,670,300.00

PARKS FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
501	Pulvermix 16 - 18-inch depth for entire width of street & haul away extra material	10293	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 66,904.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 45,289.20
502	Preparation & Manipulation 10" - 12" Lime Treated Subgrade	10293	SY	\$ 1.35	\$ 13,895.55	\$ 2.40	\$ 24,703.20
503	Furnish Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (36 lbs/SY)	185	TN	\$ 213.00	\$ 39,405.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 44,400.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

2022 Street Reclamation Program with Miscellaneous Concrete PROJECT No. PWSM22002

BID OPENED: May 10, 2022

				Texas Materials Group, Inc. dba Texas Bit		Reynolds Asphalt & Construction	
504	Preparation & Manipulation 8" - 10" Cement Stabilized Subgrade	10293	SY	\$ 2.40	\$ 24,703.20	\$ 3.10	\$ 31,908.30
505	Furnish Type I Portland Cement (36 lbs/SY)	185	TN	\$ 234.00	\$ 43,290.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 38,850.00
506	Furnish & Install 2-inch Type "D" HMAC Surface Course for Pavement	10293	SY	\$ 14.44	\$ 148,630.92	\$ 14.00	\$ 144,102.00
507	Four inch (4") Type "B" HMAC	10293	SY	\$ 27.95	\$ 287,689.35	\$ 22.00	\$ 226,446.00
508	Furnish & Install Parking Lot and Entrance Striping	1	LS	\$ 10,928.55	\$ 10,928.55	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
509	Remove, Salvage, & Reinstall Parking Wheel Stops	3	EA	\$ 203.30	\$ 609.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
SUBTOTAL PARKS FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 636,056.97		\$ 565,628.70

ALTERNATE A							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:					\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00

TOTALS			
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :		\$ 131,458.50	\$ 131,458.50
SUBTOTAL SALES TAX FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:		\$ 3,494,643.50	\$ 2,658,942.50
SUBTOTAL BOND FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:		\$ 682,253.00	\$ 587,900.00
SUBTOTAL STORMWATER FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:		\$ 2,370,558.20	\$ 2,670,300.00
SUBTOTAL PARKS FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:		\$ 636,056.97	\$ 565,628.70
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT		\$ 7,314,970.17	\$ 6,614,229.70
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A		\$ 7,314,971.17	\$ 6,614,230.70